AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE 

COURTS FOR AN ADDITIONAL DEPUTY CLERK AND EQUIPMENT IN THE 

OFFICE OF CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT IN HARNETT COUNTY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  The sum of eight thousand nine hundred sixty dollars ($8,960) for fiscal 

year 1978-79 is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Administrative Office of the 

Courts to be used for an additional deputy clerk and clerical equipment in the office of the 

Clerk of Superior Court of Harnett County.